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(c) 40

(d) A statement is laid down on the Table of the House. [See Appendix .IV. annexure No. sz].

AfIillated CoUeps

866. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of EducatiOD be pleased to state the steps taken by his Ministry for giving financial help to the afllliated colleges ;

~ through the University Grants
Commission; and

(ii) directly by the Ministry, duriog the current year ?

The Deputy Miai8ter of Education
~ . M. M. Du) : A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, lII'nexure No. 53].

Discharge of Service PerIIODDel

1167. Shri D. C. Sharma : Will the Minister of Defeac:e be pleased to state:

(a) the nwnber of service personnel discharged after eight to ten years at service on the ground 'services no longer required' during the last three years ; and

(b) the categories of J.C.Os., Warrant Officers, other Ranks and Non Combatants tEnrolled) etc. to which they belong ?

The Deputy MIDiater of Defence
(Sarclar Majitbia) : (a) and (b). It will not be in the public interest to disclose thi. information.

Geaeral Education Counea
Committee

868. {Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri K. C. Sodbia:

Will the Minister of Education be pie tsed to refer to the reply given to Starred Qu!Stion No. 1456 on the 27th August,
1956 and state :

(a) whether the recommendations of the Committee for General Education Courses have since been examined ; and .

(b) if so, the number of recommendations which have been accepted ?

The Deputy MiIlIBter of Education
(Dr. M.  M. DBa): (a) and (b): The
recommendations of the Comnuttee for General Education Courses are being ClIlIDlined by the Universities.

AmauaI Tax OD Total Wealth

869-Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Mlnister of FiDaDce be pleased On refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1297 on the 220d August, 1956 and state :

(a) whether the proposal regardiog the levy of annual tax on total wealth has since been finalised ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

The MiIlIBter of Fbumce and Iron and Steel (Shri T. T. Krislmamaclaar):
(a) No Sir. This is one of the proposals suggested for the consideration of Government and is under examination in the same manner as other similar proposals are examined.

(b) Does not arise.

Bbarat Sewak Samaj Campa

r Sarclar Iqbal Singh:
870. i Sardar Akarpuri:

l Shri D. C. Sharma:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state :

(a) the total nwnber of camps held so far in the State of Punjab with Central aid under the auspices of Bharat Sewak Samaj, District-wise;

(b) the total number of persons who rrttended the camps, camp-wise;

(c) the total amount of expenditure incurred ; and

(d) the nature of work completed, camp-wise ?

The Deputy MiIlIBter of Education
(Dr. M. M. Du): (a) to (d). A statement
giving the requisite information is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. S-588/56J.

AsMwment of Votera

{
Shri Krlalmamaeharya J08hi :

871. Sarclar Iqbal Siqh.
Sardar Abrpurl:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state :

(a) the total nwnber of persons enrolled as voters for the eIl3UlIlg general elections,
State-wise ; and

(b) the total nwnber of Indian voters residing in foreign countries ?

The MiIlIBter of LesaI Afrain aDd
Civil Aviation (Shri Pataskar): (a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House, when available.

(b) It is regretted that the information asked Cor is DOt available.

